DEPARTMENT OF ELECTIONS FOR SUSSEX COUNTY
119 NORTH RACE STREET, GEORGETOWN, DELAWARE 19947
PHONE: 856-5367
EXTENDED HOURS
2016 GENERAL ELECTION
ELECTION DATE: TUESDAY, NOVEMBER 8, 2016

Voting Requirements:

Saturday, October 15, 2016 Deadline for new voter registrations to be eligible to vote in
the 2016 General Election. Department Office Open: 9:00 a.m. - 2:00 p.m.

You will be asked to present identification at your polling place.

Extended Saturday hours the office will be open for absentee ballot
voting in person for the 2016 General Election are listed below:

Saturday, October 15,2016  Hours Open: 9:00 a.m. - 2:00 p.-m.
Saturday, October 22,2016  Hours Open: 9:00 a.m. - 1:00 p.m.
Saturday, October 29,2016  Hours Open: 9:00 a.m. - 1:00 p.m.
Saturday, November 5,2016 Hours Open: 9:00 a.m. -1:00 p.m.

Extended hours the office will be open week days for absentee ballot
voting in person for the 2016 General Election

Tuesday, October 11, 2016 Office Open: 8:00 a.m. - 6:00 p.m.
Wednesday, October 12, 2016 Office Open: 8:00 a.m. - 6:00 p.m.
Thursday, October 13,2016 Office Open: 8:00 a.m. - 6:00 p.m.
Tuesday, October 18,2016 Office Open: 8:00 a.m. - 6:00 p.m.
Wednesday, October 19, 2016 Office Open: 8:00 a.m. - 6:00 p.m.
Thursday, October 20, 2016 Office Open: 8:00 a.m. - 6:00 p.m.
Tuesday, October 25,2016 Office Open: 8:00 a.m. - 6:00 p.m.
Wednesday, October 26, 2016 Office Open: 8:00 a.m. - 6:00 p.m.
Thursday, October 27, 2016 Office Open: 8:00 a.m. - 6:00 p.m.
Tuesday, November 1, 2016 Office Open: 8:00 a.m. - 6:00 p.m.

Wednesday, November 2, 2016 Office Open: 8:00 a.m. - 6:00 p.m
Thursday, November 3, 2016 Office Open: 8:00 a.m. - 6:00 p.m.

Friday, November 4, 2016 Deadline to mail out absentee ballots. Affidavits available
for voting absentee by mail at : www.electionssc.delaware.gov. Or call 856-5367 and the

forms will be mailed. Affidavit must be submitted before the absentee ballot can be mailed
to voter.

Monday, November 7, 2016 - 12 Noon - Deadline to vote an absentee ballot in person
in the Office of the Department of Elections.

Normal Weekday Office Hours: 8:00 a.m. - 4:30 p.m.



